



U.T. Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu

संघप्रदेशदादराएवंनगरहवेलीऔरदमणएवंदिव

Department of Tourism / पर्यटनविभाग

Paryatan Bhavan / पर्यटनभवन

Nani Daman / नानीदमण- 396 210

☎ 0260 2250002 | ✉ tourism-dmn-dd@ddd.gov.in



No 3/107/DT/DNH&DD/CK/2022-23/89

Date: 16/02/2024

CORRIGENDUM I / शुद्धिपत्र - I

Ref / संदर्भ:

1. RFP No. 3/107/DT/DNH&DD/CK/2022-23/60 dated 03/02/2024

In reference to the RFP for development, operation, maintenance and management of tent city at Chakratirth Beach, Diu – Part -II; the bidder shall consider the following amendments in the RFP:

Sr No	Clause No	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	1 Introduction 1.1 Background Page no. 8	The UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu (the “Authority”) is engaged in development of sustainable tourism projects in the Union Territory (UT) of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu and as part of this endeavour, the Authority has decided to undertake development and operation/ maintenance of the Tent City Resort (the “Project”) at Chakratirth beach, Diu Part II through Public- Private Partnership (the “PPP”) on Design, Build, Finance, Operate and Transfer (the “DBFOT”) basis	The UT Administration of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu (the Authority”) is engaged in development of sustainable tourism projects in the Union Territory (UT) of Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu and as part of this endeavour, the Authority has decided to undertake development and operation/ maintenance of the Tent City Resort (the “Project”) at Chakratirth beach, Diu Part II on Design, Build, Finance, Operate and Maintain (the “DBFOM”) basis
2.	2 INSTRUCTION TO BIDDERS 2.2.7 Page no. 22	Any entity which has been barred by the Central/ State Government, or any entity controlled by it, from participating in any project (PPP or otherwise), and the bar subsists as on the date of Bid, would not be eligible to submit a Bid, either individually or as member of a Consortium.	Any entity which has been barred by the Central/State Government, or any entity controlled by it, from participating in any project, and the bar subsists as on the date of Bid, would not be eligible to submit a Bid, either individually or as member of a Consortium.

3.	Appendix-I Technical Bid for Pre-Qualification Point No. 15 Page no. 48	I/We further certify that we/ any Member of the Consortium or any of our/ their Associates are not barred by the Central Government/ State Government or any entity controlled by it, from participating in any project (PPP or otherwise), and no bar subsists as on the date of Bid.	I/We further certify that we/ any Member of the Consortium or any of our/ their Associates are not barred by the Central Government/ State Government or any entity controlled by it, from participating in any project, and no bar subsists as on the date of Bid.
4.	Annex-I: Particulars of the Bidder Point No. 6 (1) Page no. 51	Has the Bidder/ constituent of the Consortium been barred by the Central/ State Government, or any entity controlled by it, from participating in any project (PPP or otherwise)?	Has the Bidder/ constituent of the Consortium been barred by the Central/ State Government, or any entity controlled by it, from participating in any project?

ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO KINDLY NOTE THE ABOVE AND SUBMIT THEIR PROPOSALS ACCORDINGLY.

**Sd/-
Director (Tourism)/
निदेशक (पर्यटन),
DNH & DD**

Copy to:-

i. PA to the Secretary (Tourism), DNH & DD for information.